ARFF/Operations Assistant

The Devils Lake Regional Airport is accepting applications for a full-time position as an Airport Rescue Fire Fighter/Operations Assistant. This position could require evening shifts and weekend work. The successful candidate must attend and pass the 40-hour Aircraft Rescue Fire Fighter (ARFF) training course and the ARFF Certification Exam. Duties include operation/maintenance of equipment for snow removal and airfield mowing, runway sign and light repairs, runway inspections, ARFF training, emergency response, building maintenance, and other duties as assigned. The successful candidate must have the physical abilities to perform the job of a Fire Fighter. Benefits include vacation and sick leave, a NDPERS retirement plan and BC/BS Health Insurance (includes vision and dental). The applicant must maintain a valid driver's license and have a clear criminal record. Applicants may be subject to a pre-employment drug and alcohol screening and background check. Salary is a city grade 9, \$3,610.00 - \$5,036.00 monthly. Questions concerning this position should be directed to Scott Cruse, Airport Manager at 701-662-5833 Ext. 2221. Job description and application are available at the City Office, online at www.dvInd.com, or at the Airport Manager's Office. Completed applications can be returned to City of Devils Lake, Attn: Airport Manager PO Box 1048, Devils Lake, ND 58301 or to the Devils Lake Regional Airport Manager's office. Applications can also be submitted by email to manager@devilslakeairport.com. Position will be open until filled. The City of Devils Lake is an Equal Opportunity Employer.